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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form g:(;;
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN This Form must be Typed
WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION All porm must be Signed
Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy
OPERATOR: License # _95004 APINo. 15-__097-21246-00-00
Name: Vincent Qil Corporation If pre 19867, supply original completion date:
Address 1: __155_N._Market , Suite 700 - | 22y Description: 100" E of SW-SW-NE A

2= SW.SW.NE Secg_'gTwp 238. R.L{_DEast West

v ine of Section

2.970 Feet from %N
City: _Wichita State: K zip: 67202 + 1821 z \
IN—Fwest Line of Section

— == 2,210 Feet frog
: __M.L. Korphage
Contact Person + Footages Calculated from N

rest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316_ ) _262-3573 M NE [] Nweh se [ |sw {2;\

County: Kiowa '//d
Lease Name: Koehn Well: 2

Address 2:

Check One: m Qil Well D Gas Well D oG D D&A D Cathodic D Water Supply Well D Other:

[(Jswp Permit# [ JENHR Pemit# [ | GasStorage Permit#:
Conductor Casing Size: Set at: Cemented with: Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8" Setat: 286' Cemented with: 175 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 41/2" Setat: 4898' Cemented with: 100 Sacks

List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:

Open Hole: 4898 to 4930

Elevation: 2198 ([Jet./[/k8) TD:_4930' PBTD: Anhydrite Depth: 1110’

(Stone Corral Formation)

Condition of Well: [v/] Good [ |Poor [ ] JunkinHole [ | Casing Leak at: - RECEIVED
APR 1 8 2010

KCC WICHITA

Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed):

Is Well Log attached to this application? D Yes [Z} No Is ACO-1 filed? lz Yes [:] No

If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:

ACO-1 attached

Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission

Company Representative authorized to supervise plugging operations: Pat Livingston

Address: 20275 SW 20th Avenue City: Pratt State: KS  zip: 67124  +
Phone: (620 )_388-6143

Piugging Contractor License #: 31925 Name: _Quality Well Service

Address 1: 190 US 56 Highway Address 2:

city: _Ellinwood state: KS _ zip: 67526 __
Phone: ( )

Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be guaranteed by Operator or AgenW G{\ K /
Date: . 4/15/2010 Authorized Operator / Agent: 0&7

(Slgnature{/
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202 W
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SIDE ONE

STATE CORPORAT ION COMMISSION OF KANSAS AP1 M0y 1570000970300 creirrrer e e enrarans
OIL & GAS CONSERVATIOK DIVISION '
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM Countyeessosesee s KiBW@ieoreroearnssesasososnssncnnss
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY 100" E of C __East
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE SW. KL LNEL sec. 2B Twp29..Rge. JB.. T vest

Operator: License # eeedQ0Meriiieiiinracennnannes «e2370.... Ft North from Southeast Grner of Sectlon
Name ... 6ent.00L.Canporatian.ceseeeces. «e2210.... Ft Wost from Southeast Corner of Sectlon
Address J43.NQ..Macket,.Suite..11d8..... (Note: Locate well In section plat below)

R LR R R R RN

Clty/State/Zip ooe MiGDILA s Ka0EAS .. 61202 | 16aSe Names«seressKOBNM v ereuesenees il £ueelnen.

Nichol

Purchaser. ... KRCB. Q1. LOmPany.creeeereieseccens | Flold Namoeesse e MENOLS iiiviiiiininniirinnnnens

v Hichita, . Kansas....6720kceeereees

Operator Contact Person .Richacd.A..Hiebsah...

Producing Formation.......... 4188138 RRIAN.......

Phone .....(316.)..25.2-.3513...............-.. Elevation: Groundese.al33.uveeerreokBeo...2J38....

Sectlon Plat
Contractor:ticense # -2 1) A TTTTT T — 5280
YTV ok 1t T4 B R, T DO U7 =S A Aty {esso
: 4620
<4 - {a200
wellsite eaologlsf....l’.rw.e HancisaReeeeeescnees : 3960
Phoneess« (3L6). 262507280 cevnereecsreseanans e Rttt gggg
2 ==. .. b Pel o ] d2ero
Designate Type of Completion . B ; 2640
_x New Well Re-Entry Wor kover = &, ; S AR IR IEE BN B R B 12;;8
—_ —_ - '
8 S~ S Y NV A A A T B PPy
o
oil SWO Temp Abd 4 1320
X — — Lil
Gas _nj ___Delayed Comp. o g -('“ ! i :23
Dry - Other (Core, Water Supply etc.) o P 1 : 130
T OMMO: old well info as foilows: Ty L
OPOrator seeeescssssssssssscseesssosocnnsscen 2a8g8osEsreaNads
MTTTOOTONNNT ™
‘Well Name seecevescvcecscesccscesscsceccsncces
Compe D21@ evseesseecessesOld Total Depthessse WATER SUPPLY {NFORMAT ION
Disposition. of Produced Water: Disposal
WELL HISTORY DOCkOt £ cececcccrcsscccssoes ___Repressuring

Drilling Method:

X Mud Rotary Alr Rotary Cable Questions
Water

on this portion of the ACO-1 call:
Resources Board (913) 296-3717

J:25:82... eee8r02v82... . 370035 87.cee | source of Water:

Spud Date Date Reached T0 Completion Date Division of Water Resources Permit #eeeevvecscsnoses
..93.2‘6...;.. esssncscrsssves GroundwaterseeseessFt North from Southeast Corner
TJotal Depth PBTD (Wel () sesesesfFt Wost from Southeast Corner of

Mmount of Surface Plpe Set and Cemented at.28Afeet

Sec Twp Rge East West

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes x No Sur face Water....«.Ft North from Southeast Qorner

If yos, show depth s@tecescccccccsssccccssfont (Stream,pond
If alternste 2 compietion, cement circulated
fromessscssneesafoot depth t0cscececsew/ ceaesSX cmt

0tClesesesFt Wost from Southeast Corner
Sec Twp Rge - East West

Coment (ompany Nam@ eecceccsscccescscoscsccccscsnses Other (explain)esecesescssesscessvencsssscsrsvonsoeses

INVOIC® F cnvecvccreseccceccccscocescsscsosanscncans

{purchased from city, R.W.D. #)

82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply.

INSTRUCTIONS: This form shal! be completed In tripticate and flled with the Kansas Corporation Commission,
200 Colorado Derby Buitding, Wichita, Kansas 67202, thIn 120 days of the spud date of any woll. Rule

Iinformation on slide two of this form will be held confldential for a perlod of 12 months if requested
In writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107 for confidentlality in excess of 12 months.

One copy of ail wireline togs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit CP-4 form with
ail plugged welis. Submit CP=-111 form with alt temporarlly abandoned wells.

Al'l requirements of the statutes, rules and regul atlons promulgated to regulate the oll and gas Industry have

been fully Iled with and the stat nfs herein arg complete and
Signature W. .... AR IO e
eb
t

Ceceessssccscscsacasss Date ..372.7.'.87..

Py

Subscr-ibed and sworn to before me this ....day of . ole

:s;agryol;t:bllc..J .]... SZ/(u/t//L/en". .‘"&/&4{"“""““
Date Commission Expires % &3/.%54............

Tme.....‘.’...

correct to the best of my knowledge.

KeCoCo OFFICE USE ONLY ImA
F ___Letter of Confidentlality Attached 'f\
C __ Wirellne Log Received l
C__Drlllers Timelog Received g
Distribution I
___ kee _ SWD/Rep __ NGPA ,;
___ Kes __ Plug __ Other r%’
(Specify) I;
nooo-oo'oonooo.oou-oo-oo----o.o-o-.o--nr

Form ACO-1 (5-86)
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SIDE TWO

Operator Name o ..\.’.i...-P.t..g;L.I..QQ.r.E9I.a.t. Lon

[[Jeast
Sec".-zao... Tvp...?.SS.... Rge.n.l.a..-... [Z]'Wesf

L vercscesscs LOASO NaMEeosoo e iQEE i enrccccccscceWol | Fooelasas

CouNtYeeoeedsh Q@ cetecnescccacesssssescarsncsnsee

WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Show !nporfanf tops and base of formations penetrated.

Detail all cores. Report alj drill stem

tests glving Interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in
pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates

1¢ gas to surface during test,

Attach extra sheet If more space Is needed.

Attach copy of log.

00000000 00000000000000000000P 00 Perer Ittt rrEitittsrriirerireresoncoiresiesionereessessoserssorssveovcrserccs

Driil Stem Tests Taken [xJYes  [JNo

Formation Description

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [x]Yes [ Jwno [x] Log O sampte
Cores Taken Cyes [OM
- - Name Top Bottom
ggI z(])n ?;221150?'30 Heebner Shale K104 (-1906)
Ist open: Weak blow, died in 15" | Toronto 4118 (-1920)
2nd open: No blow Browr) Lst 4281 (-2083)
Rec: L0' Mud Lansing 4294 (-2096)
IFP  55-55¢ FFP  55-55¢ Stark Shale 4603 (-2405)
ISIP 554 . FSIP 554 Base Kansas City 4698 (-2500)
| Marmaton 4750 (-2552)
DST #2 4862-4926 ] Altamont 4761 (-2563)
354 B5T L5 go™ Pawnee 4792 (-2594)
Ist open: Strong blow, GTS/12" Mississippian 4893 (-2695)
Ga: 93 MCFG in 15 min. LTD 4920 (-2722)
101 MCFG in 20 min. |
106 MCFG in 30 min. Rec: 30' Gas cuf mud
113 MCFG in 35 min. 240' Heavy $il & gas cut mud ( 60% oil, 10% gas, 30% mud;
2nd open: GTS/immed. 60' Heavy pil & gas cut watery mud (6096 oil, 10% water,
Ga: 137 MCFG in 5 min. 30% ga$ and mud) :
158 MCFG in 15 min. IFP  133-143# ! FFP  171-1814
158 MCFG in 25 min. ISIP 295# | FSIP 2954
158 MCFG in 35 min. |
158 MCFG in 45 min. |
CASING RECORD New [ JuUsed i
* Report all strings set-conductor, surfaee, intermediate, production, etc, I
' Typs and |
Purpose of String | Size Hole | Size Casing | Welght Setting | Type of | #Sacks | Percent |
“ | orilted | Sset (in 0.0.) | Lbs/Ft, Depth | Cement | Used | Additives
| e e |
" 5 3% c. 2 1
MM oL RSB o B o 8 fppgon o [ 5 0 2
Production 7/8" 172" | 9.5# 4898' |ASC [ 100 |
PERFORATION RECORD Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Shots Per Foot| Specify Footage of Each Interval Pertorated| (Amount and Kind of Material Used)| Depth

[

Oe ole

sbesscccsccece

éocquovq'-ovcoco-ooo-c-oocooooooocoo-oo
I-o.oc tooo DO Y R R Y]
.oo-o-n--v-o-olvooooooo-o--cq'.cc-ccouo-.ooo.o.oo.ooooo'ooo

9000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000

900000000000 000000000000 00000000000

.20Q.0allons J5& HEL With 2 feeeeennens

sesssvncsse

TUBING RECORD Size

2 3/8u

Set At
k908!

Packer at Liner Run

[Clyes [INo

Date of First Production

Producing Method
(CJriowing @Pumplng [ Gas Litt [CJOther (explainlesecsasscees

|
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
I
I
J
I
|
|
|
I
|

9-10-87
- oil Gas | Water Gas-0i | Ratio Gravity
|
Estimated Production | |
Per 24 Hours ' | | |
: | 10 ebls 0 McF| 0 8bis CFPB
| |
METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
Disposition of gas: E]\(enfed Open Hole DPerforaflon ,
|_Jsold (0] other (Specify) seveeeoeens Lh898-h92h! |
[X}Used on Lease RECEIVED

Dually Completed
Commingted

APR-1 8 2010
KCC WICHITA

®eesso0ssvenssrssee



-

L))
o

m

e ———————— e —————t |

v, N c E N T a ’ L Suite 71 Ob ¢ 155 North Market » Wichita, Kansas 67202-1821

CORPORATION (316) 262-3573

N\ -
X |
A\VZ April 15,2010

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Attn: Production Dept.

Ref:  Vincent Oil Corporation
CP-1 Well Plugging Applications
_Fruit#1
SW-NW 19-27-15W
API #15-151-20755-00-00
Pratt Co., Kansas

Weller “A” #1

NW-NE 19-27-15W

API # 15-151-20894-00-00
Pratt Co., Kansas

\] Koehn #2

[00” E. of SW-SW-NE 28-29-18W
API #15-097-21246-00-00
Kingman Co., Kansas

Dear KCC Staff:

Attached are completed and signed Well Plugging Applications (CP-1 forms) with attached well records
for the above referenced wells.

Should you have any questions or require additional information prior to issuing a notice of receipt of
these applications I can be contacted at the address or telephone number listed in the above letterhead.

Sincerely,

M- L KWA | RECENED

o0
M.L. Korphage, P.G. APR\ S t .
Geologist
Vier(l)c:r%tsOil Corporation \(CC \N\C\'“ _

XC: File
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KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Mark Parkinson, Governor  Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

VINCENT OIL CORPORATION April 21,2010
155 N MARKET STE 700
WICHITA, KS 67202-1821

Re: KOEHN #2
API 15-097-21246-00-00

28-29S-18W, 2970 FSL 2210 FEL
KIOWA COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be
permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600. »

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after October 18, 2010. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above
well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely

District: #1 Steve Bond

210E Frc.)ntview, Suite A Production Department Supervisor
Dodge City, KS 67801

(620) 225-8888

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 + Fax (316) 337-6211 - http://kcc.ks.gov/



